(8)  Average square footage per store represents the square footage of stores open on the last day of the period
divided by the number of such stores.

Edgar Filing: CHILDRENS PLACE RETAIL STORES INC - Form 10-K

106

(9)  Average net sales per gross square foot represents net sales from stores open throughout the full period
divided by the gross square footage of such stores. The Disney Stores were not included in average net sales per gross
square foot during fiscal 2004 since we did not own them for the full fiscal period.

(10)  Working capital is calculated by subtracting the Company�s current liabilities from its current assets.

Restatement Adjustments for Periods Not Presented in Consolidated Financial Statements

The following tables reflect restatement adjustments for periods not presented in the accompanying audited consolidated financial statements.
For periods presented in the accompanying audited financial statements, refer to Note 2�Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements in the
accompanying consolidated financial statements.

January 29, 2005

Balance Sheet Data (in thousands): As Reported

Stock Option
Related

Adjustments
Other

Adjustments(1) As Restated
Working capital(2) $ 177,210 $ (807) $ 2,553 $ 178,956
Total assets 616,162 1,454 228 617,844
Stockholders� equity 300,907 647 1,570 303,124

(1)  Other adjustments relate to personal property taxes and certain accrual accounts and reserves, including those
related to occupancy costs for our 52- and 53-week fiscal years.

(2)  Working capital is calculated by subtracting the Company�s current liabilities from its current assets.

40

Edgar Filing: CHILDRENS PLACE RETAIL STORES INC - Form 10-K

107

Fiscal Year Ended January 31, 2004

Statement of Operations Data
(in thousands, except per share data): As Reported

Stock Option
Related

Adjustments
Other

Adjustments(1) As Restated
Net sales $ 797,938 $ � $ �� $ 797,938
Cost of sales (exclusive of depreciation shown separately
below) 476,961 316 (393) 476,884
Gross profit 320,977 (316) 393 321,054
Selling, general and administrative expenses 238,190 1,316 (1,329) 238,177
Asset impairment charges 448 � � 448
Depreciation and amortization 46,251 � � 46,251
Operating income 36,088 (1,632) 1,722 36,178
Interest income (expense), net 255 � � 255
Income before income taxes 36,343 (1,632) 1,722 36,433
Provision for income taxes 13,642 (486) 695 13,851
Net income $ 22,701 $ (1,146) $ 1,027 $ 22,582
Diluted net income per common share $ 0.84 $ (0.04) $ 0.04 $ 0.84
Diluted weighted average common shares and common share
equivalents outstanding 27,099 (57) � 27,042

Balance Sheet Data (in thousands):
Working capital(2) $ 114,274 $ (153) $ 2,468 $ 116,589
Total assets 415,506 1,098 (1,056) 415,548
Stockholders� equity 245,854 945 1,383 248,182

(1)  Other adjustments relate to personal property taxes and certain accrual accounts and reserves, including those
related to occupancy costs for our 52- and 53-week fiscal years.

(2)  Working capital is calculated by subtracting the Company�s current liabilities from its current assets.

41

Edgar Filing: CHILDRENS PLACE RETAIL STORES INC - Form 10-K

108

Fiscal Year Ended February 1, 2003

Statement of Operations Data
(in thousands, except per share data): As Reported

Stock Option
Related

Adjustments
Other

Adjustments(1) As Restated
Net sales $ 671,409 $ � $ � $ 671,409
Cost of sales (exclusive of depreciation shown separately
below) 415,623 276 (242) 415,657
Gross profit 255,786 (276) 242 255,752
Selling, general and administrative expenses 201,058 696 (530) 201,224
Asset impairment charges 4,539 � � 4,539
Depreciation and amortization 41,012 � � 41,012
Operating income 9,177 (972) 772 8,977
Interest income (expense), net 547 � � 547
Income before income taxes 9,724 (972) 772 9,524
Provision for income taxes 4,089 (375) 311 4,025
Net income $ 5,635 $ (597) $ 461 $ 5,499
Diluted net income per common share(2) $ 0.21 $ (0.02) $ 0.02 $ 0.20
Diluted weighted average common shares and common share
equivalents outstanding 26,978 (89) � 26,889

Balance Sheet Data (in thousands):
Working capital(3) $ 79,913 $ � $ 1,151 $ 81,064
Total assets 361,550 712 (754) 361,508
Stockholders� equity 218,113 712 603 219,428

(1)  Other adjustments relate to personal property taxes and certain accrual accounts and reserves, including those
related to occupancy costs for our 52- and 53-week fiscal years.

(2)  Diluted earnings per share may not add due to rounding

(3)  Working capital is calculated by subtracting the Company�s current liabilities from its current assets.

42

Edgar Filing: CHILDRENS PLACE RETAIL STORES INC - Form 10-K

109

ITEM 7.�MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion should be read in conjunction with our audited financial statements and notes thereto included in Item 15.�Exhibits